F S G-S E N S O R S.D E
 ROTARY ENCODERS
S E R I E S  A N D  S P E C I A L  S O L U T I O N S
F S G-S E N S O R S.D E
MAXIMUM
PERFORMANCE
IN SERIES
MAXIMUM

ROTARY ENCODERS
4 5FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE
Type designation Signal output Dnv
MH620-MU-i 4–20 mA –
MH620-II-MU-i 2x 4–20 mA –
MH620-MU-u 0–10 V –
MH620-II-MU-u 2x 0–10 V –
MH620-CAN CANopen –
Type designation Signal output Dnv
MH620-II-CAN 2x CANopen –
MH620-II-i-CAN 2x 4–20 mA
2x CANopen
MH620-II-MU-i-Z 2x 4–20 mA
MH620-II-MU-CAN-Z 2x CANopen
SINGLETURN DIAMETER 50 mm
MH620
Redundant Encoder Eeries
of the Compact Class

ROTARY ENCODERS
6 7FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE
Type designation Signal output IECEx ATEX
MH1023-MU-Ex-IECEx 4–20 mA
MH1023-MU-Ex-ATEX 4–20 mA
SINGLETURN DIAMETER 60 mm
MH1023-Ex
Robust All-in-one Encoder Series for
Explosion-proof Applications
The MH1023-Ex series is available as explosion-proof versions
with ATEX or IECEx approval in singleturn design.
The signal is output via an intrinsically safe 4–20 mA current
interface in the 2-wire system, whereby the output signal can
be adjusted to new angle ranges by the user at any time using
a membrane keyboard on the back.
• Atex, IECEx approved
• Magnetic measuring system
• Robust housing design
TECHNICAL DATA
Housing diameter 60 mm
Housing material aluminum, anodized /
stainless steel
Housing length about 34 mm
IP code of housing up to IP65
Shaft diameter 10 mm
Shaft material stainless steel
Angle of rotation max. 360°
Revolutions max. 1
Connection plug / cable
Fastening central fixing
threaded holes
Version 2-wire system
Maximum load current 600 Ω
Accuracy typical < ± 0.2 %
Resolution 12 bit, 14 bit
Supply 8 V–26 V
Current consumption 4–22 mA
Temperature classes
T6: –30 to +60 °C,
T4: –30 to +80 °C,
with 2 channels:
T6: –30 to +54 °C
Temperature coefficient 0.1° / 10 K
EMV ISO 13766-1/-2,
EN 61000-6-2/-4
Vibration 10 g Sinus, 5–200 Hz
Shock 50 g, 6 ms
available in following
VERSIONS
  – conform
You can find all data sheets
on www.fsg-sensors.de.
ROTARY ENCODERS
8 9FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE
SINGLE-/ MULTITURN DIAMETER 60 mm
MH-II-GS60
Low-cost Safety Rotary Encoder Series
The compact safety rotary encoder of the MH-II-GS60 series is
designed with a redundant measuring system and as a single-
turn or multi-turn rotary encoder for angle detection of up to
64 revolutions. The signals are output either via CAN-open or
CANopen safety, which makes the sensor particularly suitable
for safety-related applications in the PLd category.

 OVERVIEW
ROTARY ENCODER SERIES
Type designation Bus o
utput
SIL / P
L
ATEX
IECEx
DNV
Volta
ge output
Revo
lutio
ns m
ax
.
Multit
urn
Curre
nt o
utput
Degree of IP
protecti
on m
ax
.
Housin
g
diam
eter /
mm
Series Singleturn
Pointer
1 0 11FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE1 0 11FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE
ROTARY ENCODERS
MH605-II-MU
MH-II-CAN-MEMS-GS60
MH8-II-MU-i-GS63
MH670-MU-i
MH680-III-MU-i
MH-II-MU-GS100
MH14-12-CAN-GS125
ROTARY ENCODERS
SPECIAL
VERSIONS
COMPATIBLE
Analogue & Digital
TYPE OF
CONSTRUCTION
Ø 13–125 mm
STANDARD-FUNCTION
Single- / Multiturn
10 11FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE10 11FSG-SENSORS.DE FSG-SENSORS.DE
ROTARY ENCODERS
SINGLETURN DIAMETER 13 mm
MH605-II-MU
Redundant Miniature Rotary Encoder
The miniature rotary encoder of series MH605-II-MU has a
redundant, magnetic measuring system.
The signal is output via two 0.5 V to 4.5 V voltage signals run-
ning in the same or in opposite directions. The output signal is
adjusted to the required angle range at the factory.
With an additional programming device and suitable software,
the sensor can also be adjusted by the user to any angle range
up to 360°.
• Redundant miniature analogue rotary encoder
• Two-channel signal output
• Angle range user programmable
TECHNICAL DATA
Housing diameter 13 mm
Housing material aluminum, anodized
Housing length about 9 mm
IP code of housing up to IP68 (without plug)